
 

LCK2410-130 通告張貼至 2 0 2 4年 11月 27日   

  
 

235M 
修訂行車時間表 

Frequency Adjustment 
 

 

 路線 葵涌(安蔭邨)-葵芳站 

 生效日期 由 2024 年 10 月 28 日起    
 
 

 Route Kwai Chung (On Yam Estate) – Kwai Fong Station 

 
Effective 

Date 
From 28 October 2024 

 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

葵涌(安蔭邨) 開 
From Kwai Chung (On Yam Estate) 

 星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 
Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

 05:45 – 06:36 
06:36 – 09:40 
09:40 – 18:00 
18:00 – 19:00 
19:00 – 21:00 
21:00 – 21:15 
21:15 – 00:15 

8-9 
6-7 

8-10 
15 
12 
15 
20 

05:45 – 16:20 
16:20 – 20:00 
20:00 – 21:00 
21:00 – 21:15 
21:15 – 00:15 

8-9 
10 
12 
15 
20 

05:45 – 06:57 
06:57 – 15:33 
15:33 – 20:03 
20:03 – 21:15 
21:15 – 00:15 
 

12 
8-9 
10 
12 
20 

 
 

 
葵芳站 開 

From Kwai Fong Station 

 星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期六 
Saturdays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

星期日及公眾假期 
Sundays and 
Public Holidays 

班次 (分) 
Frequency 
(minutes) 

 05:50 – 11:00 
11:00 – 13:00 
13:00 – 22:40 
22:40 – 23:40 
23:40 – 00:40 

14-15 
9-10 
5-8 
10 
12 

05:50 – 07:50 
07:50 – 09:50 
09:50 – 11:40 
11:40 – 23:28 
23:28 – 00:40 

15 
12 
10 
6-8 
12 

05:50 – 07:50 
07:50 – 10:14 
10:14 – 22:40 
22:40 – 23:40 
23:40 – 00:40 

15 
12 
8-9 
10 
12 

 
 
 

  


